Moorebank Trust Ordinance 2020 Amendment Ordinance 2022

No 2, 2022

Long Title

An Ordinance to amend the Moorebank Trust Ordinance 2020.

The Standing Committee of the Synod of the Diocese of Sydney Ordains as follows.

1. Name of ordinance

This Ordinance is the Moorebank Trust Ordinance 2020 Amendment Ordinance 2022.

2. Amendment

The *Moorebank Trust Ordinance 2020* is amended by inserting a new subclause 6(2)(c), and consequently renumbering the remaining subclauses, as follows –

to the extent such personal property arises from a payment made to the ACPT by the Wardens of a church in the Parish for the purpose of the ACPT investing the amount, for such purposes as a majority of the parish council may from time to time determine,'.

I Certify that the Ordinance as printed is in accordance with the Ordinance as reported.

D GLYNN Deputy Chair of Committee

I Certify that this Ordinance was passed by the Standing Committee of the Synod of the Diocese of Sydney on 7 February 2022.

B BOUNDS Secretary

I Assent to this Ordinance.

KANISHKA RAFFEL Archbishop of Sydney

07/02/2022